

AIA ENGINEERING LIMITED

(CIN : L29259GJ1991PLC015182)

Regd. Office : 115, GVMM Estate, Odhav Road, Odhav, Ahmedabad - 382 415.

Ph: 079-22901078, Fax: 079-22901077. Email: ric@aiaengineering.com; Website: www.aiaengineering.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025 (₹. In Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	115,704.20	106,622.56	115,021.85	428,744.39	485,376.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,312.43	32,739.12	34,371.50	136,843.02	148,801.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36,312.43	32,739.12	34,371.50	136,843.02	148,801.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28,535.19	25,888.68	26,047.76	106,007.37	113,699.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27,332.35	25,234.43	25,113.55	103,761.18	111,868.53
6	Equity Share Capital	1,866.41	1,866.41	1,866.41	1,866.41	1,886.41
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Balance Sheet				690,833.43	663,887.78
8	Earnings Per Share(EPS) (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Discontinuing Operations)					
	a. Basic	30.55	27.78	27.63	113.14	120.40
	b. Diluted	30.55	27.78	27.63	113.14	120.40

Notes:


1. The details of the following items on the Standalone basis: (₹. In Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	86,061.36	90,798.65	98,570.09	348,644.76
Profit Before Tax	42,594.98	27,416.50	46,692.47	132,046.32
Profit After Tax	35,079.46	20,683.91	38,357.92	102,150.88
Total Comprehensive income for the period	34,983.77	20,197.37	37,990.42	102,093.51

2. Board of Directors recommends Dividend of ₹ 16/- (800%) per Equity Share of ₹ 2/- each amounting to ₹ 14,931.26 lakhs for the Financial Year 2024-25.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Result for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's website URL: https://aiaengineering.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Results.pdf.

The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided here.



By Order of Board of Directors
For, AIA Engineering Limited
Sd/-
(Bhadresh K. Shah)
Managing Director - DIN : 00058177

Date : 23 May 2025
Place: Ahmedabad

<div><div><div>SAYAJI HOTELS (INDORE) LIMITED</div><div>CIN : L55209MP2018PLC076125</div><div>Regd. Office : H-1, Scheme No. 54, Vijay Nagar, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, India - 452010</div><div>Tel. No.: 0731-4006666, Email Id: cs@shilindore.com, Website : www.shilindore.com</div></div></div>					
Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except figures of EPS)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2951.13	2728.70	10567.72	9617.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	500.93	523.21	1342.40	933.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	500.93	523.21	1342.40	933.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	442.79	484.69	1057.11	718.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	440.28	478.22	1036.99	694.92
6	Equity Share Capital	304.66	304.66	304.66	304.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	14.54	15.91	34.70	23.58
	Diluted:	14.54	15.91	34.70	23.58

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2025 are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.shilindore.com and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code attached below.



By the Order of the Board
For Sayaji Hotels (Indore) Limited
Sd/-
T. N. Unni, Chairman

Place : Indore
Date : 23.05.2025

<div><div><div>ECOBIX INDUSTRIALS ASSET III PRIVATE LIMITED</div><div>Corporate Identity Number: U52109MH2024PTC429902</div><div>Registered Office: HD-716, WeWork Vaswani Chambers, 2nd Floor, 264-265, Dr Annie Besant Rd, Municipal Colony, Worli Shivaji Nagar, Worli, Mumbai- 400 030</div><div>Tel.: +91 9167736898 E-mail: Compliance@ecoboxi.com Website: www.ecoboxi.com</div></div></div>					
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sr. No	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended*	Quarter Ended	Year Ended*
		31 March 2025 (Audited)	31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	5.25	3.21	8.46	277.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-90.84	-41.33	-135.29	-456.23
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-90.84	-41.33	-135.29	-456.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-68.14	-33.47	-103.94	-447.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-68.14	-33.47	-103.94	-447.58
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,222.15	3,290.29	3,222.15	3,986.61
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	3,232.15	3,308.15	3,232.15	3,996.61
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,839.00	1,756.73	1,839.00	5,024.16
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.57	0.53	0.57	1.26
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)-				
	1. Basic:	-213.97	-188.21	-298.42	-1,071.54
	2. Diluted:	-213.97	-188.21	-298.42	-1,071.54
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-0.85	-0.26	-0.65	0.50
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-0.85	-0.26	-0.65	0.74

#The Company was incorporated on July 31, 2024, therefore for year end the period is 31st July 2024 to 31st March 2025

1 Net worth = Share capital + Reserves & Surplus – Deferred Tax Assets

2 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt = Total Debt

3 Debt Equity Ratio = Total Debt / Net worth

4 DSCR = (Profit before interest and tax) / (Interest expense)

5 ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and period ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015'), as amended. The full format of quarter and period ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange and the Company's website (<https://www.ecoboxi.com/>).

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and the Company's website (<https://www.ecoboxi.com/>).

3. The Company was incorporated on July 31, 2024. Accordingly, the financial results for the Company is for the period from the date of incorporation to the quarter and period ended March 31, 2024.

4. The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on May 23, 2025. The results have been audited by the Statutory Auditor's of the Company, who have issued an unmodified report on the same.

For Ecobox Industrials Asset III Private Limited
Ashish Shah
Director
DIN : 06898999
Date : 23 May 2025
Place : Mumbai

UTTAM SUGAR

Uttam Sugar Mills Limited

Regd. Office : Village Libberheri, Tehsil Roorkee, Distt. Haridwar (Uttarakhand)

CIN : L99999UR1993PLC032518 Tel.No.0120 – 4525000

Website - www.uttamsugar.in, Email Id - investorrelation@uttamsugar.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	55,185	46,759	1,80,052	2,05,552	56,913	46,759	1,85,414	2,05,552
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,879	5,732	12,384	17,882	8,769	5,732	11,800	17,882
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,879	5,732	12,384	17,882	8,769	5,732	11,800	17,882
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,792	4,214	9,123	13,221	6,407	4,214	8,580	13,221
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,689	4,159	9,041	13,141	6,304	4,159	8,498	13,141
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)			73,558.28	65,791.44			74,997.89	65,791.44
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) –								
	1. Basic (In Rs.) :	17.81	11.05	23.92	34.67	17.26	11.05	23.16	34.67
	2. Diluted (In Rs.) :	17.81	11.05	23.92	34.67	17.26	11.05	23.16	34.67

Note :

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the 4th Quarter/Year ended on 31st March, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the 4th Quarter/Year ended on 31st March, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.uttamsugar.in).

2) The Consolidated Financial Results include results of Subsidiary company: Uttam Distilleries Limited.

For Uttam Sugar Mills Limited


Sd/-


(Raj Kumar Adlakha)

Managing Director

Place : Noida

Date : 23rd May, 2025





KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.

(AN ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY CIN:L30007TG1991PLC013211)

Regd. Office: Plot No.38 (part) to 41, Hardware Park, TSIIIC Layout, Survey No.1/1, Kancha Imarat, Raviryal Village, Maheswaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad – 501 510.

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED			
		31-3-2025	31-12-2024	31-3-2024	31-3-2025	31-3-2024	31-3-2025	31-12-2024	31-3-2024	31-3-2025	31-3-2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	8,301.68	3,679.77	894.01	18,965.11	1,929.83	8,306.96	3,680.80	891.26	18,977.39	1,959.80
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1,518.01	708.02	(1,242.19)	3,337.43	(2,049.21)	1,520.12	707.16	(1,331.82)	3,250.61	(2,679.67)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1,518.01	708.02	(1,242.19)	3,337.43	(2,049.21)	1,520.12	707.16	(1,331.82)	3,250.61	(2,679.67)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3,250.93	714.37	(1,177.46)	5,091.71	(2,040.53)	3,253.04	713.51	(1,267.09)	5,004.88	(2,670.98)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,230.78	714.37	(1,176.85)	5,071.56	(2,039.92)	3,232.94	715.93	(1,268.24)	4,987.13	(2,575.29)
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,675.94
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				15,700.90	10,505.45				14,115.11	8,985.27
8.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)										
	(a). Basic	19.40	4.26	(7.03)	30.38	(12.83)	19.44	4.29	(7.53)	29.98	(16.61)
	(b). Diluted	19.35	4.26	(7.03)	30.35	(12.83)	19.39	4.29	(7.53)	29.95	(16.61)

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 23rd May, 2025.

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e, BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and on Company' website: www.kernex.in

By order of the Board of Directors
For KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
M.B. NARAYANA RAJU
Whole-Time Director
DIN - 07993925

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 23-05-2025

<div><div><div>ECOBIX INDUSTRIALS ASSET II PRIVATE LIMITED</div><div>Corporate Identity Number: U52109MH2024PTC429953</div><div>Registered Office: HD-719, WeWork Vaswani Chambers, 2nd Floor, 264-265, Dr Annie Besant Rd, Municipal Colony, Worli Shivaji Nagar, Worli, Mumbai- 400 030</div><div>Tel.: +91 9167736898 E-mail: Compliance@ecoboxi.com Website: www.ecoboxi.com</div></div></div>					
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sr. No	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended*	Quarter Ended	Year ended*
		31 March 2025 (Audited)	31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	14.25	8.71	22.96	809.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(311.17)	(189.61)	(505.46)	(1,217.13)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(311.17)	(189.61)	(505.46)	(1,217.13)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(233.49)	(152.47)	(389.46)	(1,178.80)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(233.49)	(152.47)	(389.46)	(1,178.80)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,193.26	9,426.76	9,193.26	11,075.93
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	1,718.90
9	Net worth	9,203.26	9,473.91	9,203.26	11,085.93
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	7,311.58	7,311.58	7,311.58	13,347.36
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.82	0.77	0.82	1.22
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)-				
	1. Basic:	(553.83)	(871.03)	(923.79)	(2,796.10)
	2. Diluted:	(553.83)	(871.03)	(923.79)	(2,796.10)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.13)	(0.38)	(0.47)	0.89
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.13)	(0.38)	(0.47)	0.75

#The Company was incorporated on August 02, 2024

आदर्श आदर्श आदर्श तम फादनेस वपनी विनिट

कृते उत्तम शुगर मिल्स लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
(राज कुमार अदलखा)
प्रबंध निदेशक